
UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

 

 

UK OFFICIAL

UK OFFICIAL

Contract Reference: DDaT22231 

      

1.        Change Request Number:  006 

 

 

2.        Requested amendments to Contract (including reasons): 
 

The contract is being amended by adding the service of additional developments as detailed in the 
SOW, Annex 1 below. 
The aim of these developments is to improve the accuracy, usability, and functionality of the Soar 
Platform for UKRI. 

2.1      Effective date:     

 
This change is effective from: 24/05/2024 

2.2      The Contract Term is amended as follows:    

 

Original Expiry Date:  N/A   
 

 

New Expiry Date:  N/A   

3.        Cost impact 
‘Day 3’ Developments to Soar Platform: £12,325.00 

- See details in Annex 1 below 

3.1      The Charges are amended as follows:    

 Quantity Unit cost (£) Net cost (£) VAT (£) Gross cost (£) 

Original Contract   Y1 – Y3   

Value (including   £330,118.33   

Variations 001,   
 

With Y4 & Y5   

002, 003, 004 &   £475,318.33   
005)      

New        contract   Y1 – Y3   

Value (with   £342,443.33   

Variation 006)   
With Y4 & Y5 

  

   £487,643.33   

3.2      New Contract terms:     

 

All other T&Cs remain as before. 

 

 
 

Schedule 5 - Change Control Notice 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
All contract Terms remain the same and are applicable to the services added with this variation 006.



UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

 

 

UK OFFICIAL

UK OFFICIAL

 

 

Both UKRI and the Supplier agree that they are bound by the terms and conditions set out in this 

Change Request and, except as set out in this Change Request, all terms and conditions of the 

Contract remain in full force and effect. 

 

 

Signed on behalf of                                               Signed on behalf of 
 

 

UK Research and Innovation                           SOAR TECH LIMITED 

 
by:                                                                             by: 

Signature of authorised officer                            Signature of authorised person 

Name of authorised officer (please print)          Name of authorised person (please print) 
 
 

   29/05/2024                                                         27/05/2024 

Date                                                                          Date



UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

 

 

UK OFFICIAL

UK OFFICIAL

 

 
 
 
 

Annex 1 – Additional Developments to Soar Platform 
 

Objective: To improve the accuracy, usability, and functionality of the Soar Platform for 

UKRI by implementing the following changes: 
 

Schedule of Work 
 

The project will be executed in the order listed below. Each deliverable will be independently 

released upon completion, in line with Soar’s regular release schedule. 
 

 



UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

 

 

UK OFFICIAL

UK OFFICIAL

 

 


